Standing Committee on

Affordable Legal Services (300002)
As of October 1, 2023

Jurisdiction:

Member

Support the State Bar of Michigan’s access to justice and member services goals by:

* Reviewing, developing, and recommending innovative practices to provide low-cost legal services
and evaluating efforts to expand access to affordable legal services for persons of modest means,
including low bono services; non-profit law firms and sliding scale civil legal services; online
dispute resolution and alternative dispute resolution setvices; lean process analysis, both at law
practice and court administrative levels; alternative fee agreements; and fixed fee packages.

* Identifying the need for any workgroups to support the jurisdiction of the committee

* Conferring and coordinating regularly at least annually with the Justice Initiatives and Online
Legal Resources and Referral Center committees

* Identifying possible collaborations to support the committee’s jurisdiction
* Reviewing and evaluating metrics

Note: This committee may have more than 15 members.

Term Endino: 2024

P69520
P70399
P67570
P72089

Deborah J. Hughes, Grand Rapids
Akisha Michelle Johnson, Dearborn
Elizabeth A. Kitchen-Troop, Ann Arbor
Jennifer L. Mariucci, Northville

Term Endino: 2025

P57425
P66964
P81638
P85645

Shannon K. Lucas, Ypsilanti
Angela S. Tripp, Ypsilanti
Mechelle Ann Woznicki, Portage
Rebecca Ann Zarras, Detroit

Term Endino: 2026

P83414
P65658
P84290
P82388

Advisor
P58021

Matthew Walsh Casby, Lansing
Stacy M. Davis, Flint

Krenissa Davina Hicks, Southfield
Jason Y. Lee, Ann Arbor

Ashley E. Lowe, Pontiac

State Bar Liaison

P66868
P45515

Robert G. Mathis, Jr., Lansing
Laurin' C. Roberts Thomas, Lansing

State Bar Liaison Assistant

Jennifer Williams, Lansing

Voting Member Count: 12 Voting member quorum: 7

Total Count: 16



