Standing Committee on Affordable Legal Services (300002)

As of October 1, 2023

Jurisdiction: Support the State Bar of Michigan's access to justice and member services goals by:

- Reviewing, developing, and recommending innovative practices to provide low-cost legal services and evaluating efforts to expand access to affordable legal services for persons of modest means, including low bono services; non-profit law firms and sliding scale civil legal services; online dispute resolution and alternative dispute resolution services; lean process analysis, both at law practice and court administrative levels; alternative fee agreements; and fixed fee packages.
- Identifying the need for any workgroups to support the jurisdiction of the committee
- Conferring and coordinating regularly at least annually with the Justice Initiatives and Online Legal Resources and Referral Center committees
- Identifying possible collaborations to support the committee's jurisdiction
- Reviewing and evaluating metrics

Note: This committee may have more than 15 members.

Member

Term Ending: 2	2024
P69520	Deborah J. Hughes, Grand Rapids
P70399	Akisha Michelle Johnson, Dearborn
P67570	Elizabeth A. Kitchen-Troop, Ann Arbor
P72089	Jennifer L. Mariucci, Northville
Term Ending: 2025	
P57425	Shannon K. Lucas, Ypsilanti
P66964	Angela S. Tripp, Ypsilanti
P81638	Mechelle Ann Woznicki, Portage
P85645	Rebecca Ann Zarras, Detroit
Term Ending: 2026	
P83414	Matthew Walsh Casby, Lansing
P65658	Stacy M. Davis, Flint
P84290	Krenissa Davina Hicks, Southfield
P82388	Jason Y. Lee, Ann Arbor

Advisor

P58021 Ashley E. Lowe, Pontiac

State Bar Liaison

P66868	Robert G. Mathis, Jr., Lansing
P45515	Laurin' C. Roberts Thomas, Lansing

State Bar Liaison Assistant

Jennifer Williams, Lansing

Voting Member Count: 12 Voting member quorum: 7

Total Count: 16